Weather Alert  

AIR QUALITY ALERT IN EFFECT FROM 11 AM SATURDAY TO 11 PM SATURDAY The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties: Suffolk and Nassau. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for ozone. The air quality index, or A Q I, was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the A Q I value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated, the New York State Department of Health recommends limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very young, and those with pre existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting a physician. For additional information, please visit the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation web site at, https://on.ny.gov/nyaqi, or call the Air Quality Hotline at 800-535-1345.

Firepit Fridays at The Adventure Park at Long Island

LongIsland.com

Experience an aerial adventure of zip lines, rope courses, and bridges in Wheatley Heights.

Print Email

Looking for a new place to hang out on Friday nights? How about in the trees at Long Island's aerial adventure park? The Adventure Park at Long Island in Wheatley Heights is hosting Firepit Fridays where you can challenge yourself on ropes courses intermixed with zip lines, and relax after your climb getting cozy by a campfire. 

 

Explore up to 148 treetop platforms connected by bridges, ladders, 22 zip lines, and other crossings. Choose from five different color-coded self-guided trails, ranging from beginner to advanced. You’ll receive a 30 minute safety briefing and practice session before your climb. Firepit Fridays take place from 6 - 10 p.m. Tickets are $46 per person and include up to two hours of climbing. Book online

 

The Adventure Park at Long Island is located at 75 Colonial Springs Rd, Gate 3 in Wheatley Heights. For more information, visit The Adventure Park at Long Island’s website or call (631) 983-3844.